COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
120 S. MCKENZIE STREET

Foley, Alabama 3653S

www.cityoffoley.org
(251) 952-4011

March 8, 2024

Mayor and City Council
City of Foley

407 East Laurel Avenue
Foley, Alabama 36535

RE: Grant Recommendation
Dear Mayor Hellmich and City Council Members:

The City of Foley Historical Commission held a regular meeting on March 5, 2024 and the
following action was taken:

Grant Recommendation
e FoleyCB, LLC
Vita Bruno
200 W. Laurel Ave.
National District-Non Contributing

Commissioner Turbyfill made a motion to recommend the requested facade grant to the Mayor
and Council. Commissioner Ward seconded the motion. All Commissioners voted aye.

Motion to recommend the requested facade grant to the Mayor and Council passes.
Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Respectfully,

Melissa Ringler

Planning & Zoning Coordinator
mringler@cityoffoley.org

MAYOR: Ralph Hellmich
CITY ADMINISTRATOR: Michael L. Thompson CITY CLERK: Kathryn Taylor
COUNCIL MEMBERS: J. Wayne Trawick; Vera Quaites; Richard Dayton; Cecil R. Blackwell; Charles Ebert Il


http://www.cityoffoley.org/

Planning & Zoning
Department

Facade Grant Application

Application Information:

Name of Business: Type of Business:

Foley CB LLC - Vita Bruno Landlord

Property Address

200 W LAUREL AVE FOLEY, AL 36535

Business: Number of Years in Business:
Existing Business 15

Total Cost or Project: Amount Requested:
$48,922.00 $24,461.00

What effect do you think this project will have on your business?

We are updating the pylon signage to include the address of the building and the tenants that occupy
the building. This will allow the public to find the building and the respective businesses that they are
looking for and improve the leasing activity for downtown Foley. In addition, we would like to create a
retail storefront access from Alston, to support the economic development activity for Downtown Foley
by bringing in more retail storefront locations to create vibrancy along Alston Ave. This is a component
of the Envision Downtown Foley study. We would also like to replace a damaged door along Alston
and damaged windows along Laurel Ave. and Alston to create a updated and uniform look across the
front of this building that is visibile to traffic along Laurel Ave. and Alston.

Why do you want/need this grant?

We need this grant to pay for the work to enhance the Building and increase the leasing activity which
in turn will increase the tax base for the City and make Downtown Foley a more desirable location for
future businesses and the public. If we don't receive this grant, we will not be able to complete this
work.

Contact Information

Contractor: Property Owner:
Robin Hayles (251) 583-8337 (Stirling Properties) Foley CB LLC
Applicant:

Vita Bruno

Work Description

1. The pylon signage to include the address and the businesses located in the building and improve
the neighborhood aesthetic.

2. Aretail storefront access from Alston Way to support the Envision Downtown Foley project vision of
creating a more walkable Downtown and more vibrant retail storefronts along Alston.

3. Replace a damaged and rusted external door along Alston Way to improve the neighborhood
aesthethic.

4. replace damaged windows along Laurel and Alston to create a uniform look to improve the
neighborhood aestheticnot provided



Planning & Zoning Department

Historical Commission Report

Permit Information
Description: Pylon sign upgrade, replace rusted external entry door on Alston side, create retail storefront from Alston side,
replace damaged windows on Laurel! side of building.

Applicant Information

Permit Number: HC24-000002

Applicant Name Foley CB, LLC - Vita Bruno
Applicant Email vitabruno5@gmail.com
Property Address 200 W LAUREL AVE, FOLEY, AL 36535
Applicant Primary Phone (251) 600-8583

Applicant Home Phone

Applicant Cell Phone

Applicant Work Phone

Current Zoning B-1

Parcel PIN# 64378
Area:

National Register, Non-Contributing

Circa: 1983

Valuation of Project (materials and labor): $60,000.00

Nature of Proposed Work/Application (Check All That Apply)
Repairs of Alterations, Other

Please describe your proposed work as simply and accurately as possible.

We would like to:

-add address and tenant signage to the existing pylon sign to make it easier for the public to see the address of the
building and which businesses located in the building.

-replace a rusted external entry door on the Alston side.

-replace 4 damaged windows on the Laurel side of the building

-create a retail storefront with a walkway that attaches to the existing sidewalk on the Alston side of the building.

If you will be painting, please list the three colors you have chosen from a Historical color palaette and enclose
color chips with your application.

Historical Color 1:

Historical Color 2:

Historical Color 3:



200 W. Laurel Ave. — Fagade grant — Written Description of the materials used

Pylon Signage — See Brix Pylon signage quote
Retail Storefront on Alston — See Cain Construction and Alaseason quote
Replacement of Damaged door on Alston — See Cain Construction quote

Replacement of Damaged windows on Alston and Laurel — See Alaseason quote



200 W. Laurel - Fagade Grant Request

1 ' 2 ' 3 4 Total
Pylon Sign Update 'Create Retail Storefront on Alston Side Door Replacement on Alston 'Repair damaged windows on Laurel ‘Requested

Quote 1
Vendor Brix Cain Construction/Alaseason Cain Construction Season (6 damaged windows and tinting)
Amount S 17,755 $ 12,288 S 5885 S 7,732
| $ 5,262
Quote 2
Vendor ' Fast Signs ' Alaseason smith Glass (1 damaged window with tinting)
Amount | $ 19,585 5958 |
Total Cost  $ 17,755 $ 17,550 $ 5885 $ 7,732 $48,922

Total Requested $ 8,878 $ 8,775 S 2,943 $ 3,866 $24,461
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Truist Monument - Foley 02-21-24

‘ .\' SIGNS » LOGOS » CREATIVE SOLUTIONS
- A2

e’

614 West Intendencia Street Pensacola, Fl 32502 (0)850.332.6211

JOB DESCRIPTICON

Qty 2 - 2" x 58” x 1 01” Thick painted aluminum backer panels
each with 5 - s held using painted aluminum stand-offs. The
stand off is 1.25” wide and holds the panel 3/4” from the
background. Lettering will all be black vinyl to keep the sign
from being gaudy.

-
20"
. Ll
20" O —
I s == 3
. LAUREL

i

T H 587 x 101" lower face

Faces are unlit & blank

Each face $3840

18” x 55” painted changeable
aluminum face

Qty 1- 20” x 24” x 72" Address cabinet.

|
I Replace the old digital reader with a new address cabinet
painted aluminum with a tube frame and an aluminum skin and
vinyl lettering as shown. cabinet to be painted similar to the
concrete at the base of the sign.

| TRUIST

Cabinet $1875

ENGINEERING

Installation - Includes removal of existing reader board, adding
the new address cabinet with bracing & installation of faces.
Faces are held to the existing concrete columns with Tapcon
3/8” tapping bolts through the frame into the concrete,

f T axis ‘

|
|
é 214" ‘ . Homekealth Services

ENGINEERING TR IBUSkes trackis
hl“‘~| DEPARTMENT $5455 With bucket truck & crane

Permitting & approvals - Includes research, applications and
permit cost.

$745

Tenant panel lettering - While at shop $200 each panel. If we
have to come out after installation for individual onsite
installation in Foley each panel is $650.

Tenants need to provide info and artwork for their panel. If they
can provide clean vector based artwork then no art charge will
be assessed.

Please take the time to review the artwork closely to ensure all sizes,
P SE CHEC colors, and spellings are correct. While we work hard to ensure quality
Approved By Date FOL IEAA C CUI.IL A(KY and accuracy, any errors not corrected during the approval process will
I acknowledge that | have checked and approved this artwork for production. be the responsibility of the customer.

Due to limitations of monitor profiles, paper and inkjet printing, this artwork is not intended to provide an exact match between inks, vinyl or sign paints. For exact match on colors the use
of a Pantone matching book, Benjamin Moore or Sherwin Williams chip book can be used. Project will not go into production until artwork has been approved and deposit is received. This
artwork is Copyrighted ©® 2021 Brix Design Inc. Use of this artwork by any party other than Brix Design Inc. for any purpose whatever is prohibited without a signed release.




FAS"'S’GNS 2101 US Highway 98 ESTI MATE

Make Your Statement*

fastsigns.com/2110

Ste G
Daphne, AL 36526

(251) 621-7446 EST-33008

Created Date: 2/21/2024

Payment Terms: Net 30

IDESCRIPTION: TRUIST BANK FOLEY ALABAMA

To:

Stirling Properties Pickup At: FASTSIGNS of Mobile and The Eastern Shore

1 St Louis St 2101 US Highway 98
Suite 4100 Ste G

Mobile, AL 36602 Daphne, AL 36526
us us

Requested By: Robin Hayles Salesperson: Tony Lovato

Email: rhayles@stirlingprop.com Email: tony.lovato@fastsigns.com

Work Phone: 251-375-2494 Cell Phone: 251-233-4260
Cell Phone: (251) 583-8337

NO.

Product Summary QTyY UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

1

1.1

Aluminum Backers (2) 2"x 60"x 101" 1 $9,522.00
MANUFACTURE (2 SIDES) 2" X 60" X 101" THICK PAINTED ALUMINUM BACKERS W/ 5 BLANK PAINTED
ALUMINUM TENANT PANELS, MOUNTED ON 1.25” WIDE STANDOFFS THAT HOLD THE PANEL .75" FROM
THE BACKGROUND

Custom Sign Product -

$9,522.00

2.1

Aluminum Backers (1) 20” x 24"x 72" 1 $2,011.00
MANUFACTURE (1) 20" X 24” X 72” NON-LIT PAINTED ALUMINUM TOPPER W/ VINYL ADDRESS

(COLOR TO BE DETERMINED)

Custom Sign Product -

$2,011.00

3.1

LETTERING OF THE TENANT PANELS DURING
PRODUCTION
Custom Sign Product -

- Retail Price: $0.00

10 $140.20

$1,402.00

4.1

INSTALLATION 1 $5,070.00
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF OLD DIGITAL READER WITH NEW ALUMINUM ADDRESS CABINET.
INSTALL (2) NEW TENANT BACKER PANELS IN CONCRETE STRUCTURE. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF
DEBRIS.

DOES NOT INCLUDE PERMITS.

VEHICLE INSTALLATION -

$5,070.00

5.1

PERMIT ACQUISITION AND PERMIT 1 $352.00
Permit Acquisitions -
- Retail Price: $350.00

$352.00

Generated On: 2/21/2024 3:40 PM

Page 1o0of2



6 |DESIGN SETUP 1 $0.00 $0.00
CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE PAINT COLORS & VECTOR ARTWORK

6.1 DESIGN SET UP -

Subtotal: $18,357.00

The Design will begin when the estimate is approved and a deposit is made per Taxes: $1.228.26
oElow: Grand Total: $19,585.26
Deposit Required: $9,792.63

A 100% deposit is required for all orders up to $600.
A 50% deposit is required for all orders over $600.
Thank you for the opportunity for us to estimate your project!

The Estimate is good for 20 days

After 2 Design Revisions, there will be an Additional Charge of $15.00 per Revision.
We recommend looking at ALL Proofs on a Computer, not a Cell Phone.

Signature: Date:

Generated On: 2/21/2024 3:40 PM Page 2 of 2



ESTIMATE

CAIN CONSTRUCTIONLLC leojcain@gmail.com '
CD‘ETHJ:‘GN.U:

11775 OIld Shipyard Rd 251-973-0400
Coden. AL 36523 www.cain.construction.com

Stirling Properties

Bill to

Stirling Properties, LLC

1 St. Louis Street, Suite 4100
Mobile, Al 36602

Estimate details

Estimate no.: 1973
Estimate date: 02/23/2024

Product or service SKU Qty Rate Amount

$0.00
TRUIST EXTERIOR RE-WORK

miscellaneous 1 $4,163.50 $4,163.50

Furnish and install new storefront door on east side where existing storefront windows are located.

miscellaneous 2 $4,070.00 $4,070.00

Furnish and install new black fabric awning over new storefront door to match ones in the area.

Concrete 1 $1,622.50 $1,622.50

Furnish and install new concrete sidewalk from the new storefront door to existing sidewalk. Price includes reworking a french
drain that is currently where the new sidewalk needs to be

General Conditions 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Dumpster set up with one pull and permitting fees

10% OH and Profit 1 $932.10 $932.10

opal $12,288.10



Estimate T28076-1

A!—A-s EAS u N Issue Date February 22, 2024

vial & Industrial General C Expires March 23, 2024
PREPARED BY PREPARED FOR
Neil EImore Robin Hayles
ALA-SEASON Stirling Properties LLC
(334) 368-9138 (251) 375-24%94
neil@alaseasonlic.com rhayles@stirlingprop.com
P.O Box 810, Greenville, AL, 36037 200 W Laurel Ave, Foley, AL 36535, USA
ESTIMATE DETAILS
Foley CB LLC (#30200)

200 W Laurel Ave, Foley, AL 36535, USA

2. Paint frame to cover the discolored areas on the East elevation, 1st floor,

DESCRIPTION TOTAL

Painting - Window Framing (East Elevation) $1,910.78

Site Prep Labor $577.56
Remove all old and dry rotten caulking on window frames. Re-glaze/ Caulk as needed. Fill holes and sand

smooth.

Painter Material $366.25
Primer, paint, tape, masking paper, naps, brushes, drop cloth, plastic sheeting, cleaner, etc.

Painter Labor $742.57
Cover and protect all non-painted surfaces in working areas. Prime and Paint with 2 coats of paint *Color

Match*.

Height Allowance $120.00
For use of aerial man lifts, scaffolding, ladders, etc.

Clean-Up $104.40
Clean-up & disposal of all job-related tools, materials, equipment, trash, debris, etc. prior to completion of
work.

Optional: Windows $0.00
Please select any options
Storefront Window Replacement $1,652.86

Removal and replacement of the cracked/ damaged window above the 1st floor storefront windows.
Price includes lift, material, and labor to complete the replacement.




Storefront Window Tinting $3,342.86
Tint all windows on east side of the building. This would include the black out window if approved for

replacement. Tint (Soft Bronze 20)

D Detail: Four large East facing windows. (Five with Repair) This film has a distinct bronze color and
rejects 85% heat glare and rejects
99.9% U.V that causes fading, a
cost-effective way to increase the
performance of existing home or
office glass.

TOTAL $1,910.78

Pricing
Due to the current fluctuation of material costs and delivery times ALASEASON is unable to offer a guarantee for either. Pricing is good
for 7-14 days on most items but in certain circumstances may be updated to reflect change in manufacturer cost. Thank you for

understanding.

Unforeseen Damages

ALASEASON, LLC will notify customer of the discovery of any pre or post unforeseen conditions that pertain to the work being
performed. Labor & materials will be adjusted from the original proposed cost of the job. Item list will be provided in conjunction with
photographs of the damage or damages. Unless otherwise advised unforeseen items less than 10% or max $1500.00 of the current
approved cost will be completed as not to delay project completion. Any items in excess of $1500.00 will require approved change order

prior to work being completed.

The above specification, costs, and terms are hereby accepted.

ROBIN HAYLES DATE



ESTIMATE

CAIN CONSTRUCTION LLC leojcain@gmail.com

11775 OId Shipyard Rd 251-973-0400
Coden, AL 36523 www.cain.construction.com

Stirling Properties
Bill to
Stirling Properties, LLC

1 St. Louis Street, Suite 4100
Mobile, Al 36602

Estimate details

Estimate no.: 1974
Estimate date: 02/23/2024

Product or service

TRUIST EXTERIOR DOOR

Doors/Hardware

CENSTHLTEN i

SKU Qty Rate Amount

$0.00

1 $5,350.00 $5,350.00

Remove exterior door that is rusted on east side of building and replace with new. Reuse existing hardware. Paint to match.

10% OH and Profit

1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $5 ,885.00



Estimate T27098-3

A LA’-S EAS u N Issue Date February 20, 2024

el & Bnchustried Generaf Coatroctor Expires March 21, 2024
PREPARED BY PREPARED FOR
Neil Elmore Robin Hayles
ALA-SEASON Stirling Properties LLC
(334) 368-9138 (251) 375-2494
neil@alaseasonilc.com rhayles@stirlingprop.com
P.O Box 810, Greenville, AL, 36037 200 W Laurel Ave, Foley, AL 36535, USA

ESTIMATE DETAILS
Foley CB LLC (#30200)
200 W Laurel Ave, Foley, AL 36535, USA

200 W Laurel Foley- Need estimate to replace door and frame in east stairwell exit

DESCRIPTION TOTAL
Exterior Stairwell Door $5,958.32
Service Materials $4,039.80

3068 HMD, metal frame with 4" head, peep hole, door closer, hinges, push bar, weatherstrip, hardware,
primer, exterior paint, brushes, drop cloth, tape, masking paper, etc.

Labor $1,539.00

Remove existing door and frame. Remove damaged and deteriorated caulking, Install new metal door
frame and hollow metal door with hinges, door closer; push bar, weatherstrip, and associated door

“hardware,

Painter Labor $227.27
Cover and protect all non-painted surfaces. caulk and seal all penetrations around new frame. Prime and

Paint new door and frame with 2 coats of exterior paint *Color TBD*. Patch, Prime, and Paint affected
interior sheetrock and needed.

Ciean-Up $152.25
Clean-up & disposal of all job-related tools, materials, equipment, trash, debris, etc. prior to completion of
work,
TOTAL $5,958.32
Pricing

Due to the current fluctuation of material costs and delivery times ALASEASON is unable to offer a guarantee for either. Pricing is good
for 7-14 days on most items but in certain circumstances may be updated to reflect change in manufacturer cost. Thank you for

understanding.

Unforeseen Damages

ALASEASON, LLC will notify customer of the discovery of any pre or post unforeseen conditions that pertain to the work being
performed. Labor & materials will be adjusted from the original proposed cost of the job. Item list will be provided in conjuriction with
photographs of the damage or damages. Unless otherwise advised unforeseen items less than 10% or max $1500.00 of the current
approved cost will be completed as not to delay project completion. Any items in excess of $1500.00 will require approved change order

prior to work being completed.



The above specification, costs, and terms are hereby accepted.

ROBIN HAYLES DATE



Estimate T28010-1

A I-A-s EAS D N Issue Date February 22, 2024

Commerciol & Industrial General Contractor Expires March 23, 2024
PREPARED BY PREPARED FOR
Neil Elmore Robin Hayles
ALA-SEASON Stirling Properties LLC
(334) 368-9138 (251) 375-2494
neil@alaseasonllc.com rhayles@stirlingprop.com
P.O Box 810, Greenville, AL, 36037 200 W Laurel Ave, Foley, AL 36535, USA
ESTIMATE DETAILS

Foley CB LLC (#30200)
200 W Laurel Ave, Foley, AL 36535, USA

1. Replace south elevation, 1st floor center window with a tinted glass to match surrounding or remove, apply after-market tint &
reinstall.

DESCRIPTION TOTAL

Window Replacement and Tint (South Elevation) $2,911.21

Storefront Window Labor $1,574.92
Replace damaged 1st floor center window. Seal edges. Temp. Glass 1/4"

Storefront Window Tinting $1,124.94
Install SB 20 DA SR on 1 large south facing windows. This film has a distinct bronze color and rejects 85%
heat glare and rejects 99.9% UV that causes fading.

Height Allowance $120.00
For use of aerial man lifts, scaffolding, ladders, etc.

Clean-Up $91.35
Clean-up & disposal of all job-related tools, materials, equipment, trash, debris, etc. prior to completion of

work.

Optional Window Tinting $0.00

Please select any options

Storefront Window Tinting +$4,821.43
D Remove old window film from six large South facing windows and Supply and install SB 20 DA SR

on six large south facing windows. This film has a distinct bronze color and rejects 85% heat glare

and rejects 99.9% U.V that causes fading.

TOTAL $2,911.21

Pricing
Due to the current fluctuation of material costs and delivery times ALASEASON is unable to offer a guarantee for either. Pricing is good
for 7-14 days on most items but in certain circumstances may be updated to reflect change in manufacturer cost. Thank you for

understanding.

Unforeseen Damages

ALASEASON, LLC will notify customer of the discovery of any pre or post unforeseen conditions that pertain to the work being
performed. Labor & materials will be adjusted from the original proposed cost of the job. Item list will be provided in conjunction with
photographs of the damage or damages. Unless otherwise advised unforeseen items less than 10% or max $1500.00 of the current



approved cost will be completed as not to delay project completion. Any items in excess of $1500.00 will require approved change order
prior to work being completed.

The above specification, costs, and terms are hereby accepted.

ROBIN HAYLES DATE



Robert Smith, Glass Inc.
1724 INDUSRIAL PARKWAY
FOLEY, AL 36535
PHONE (251) 981-1592 FAX (251) 981-1638

PROPOSAL

FOR: TRUIST BANK - ROBIN HAYLES JOB: BRONZE REPLACEMENT

STOREFRONT GLASS
PHONE: 251-583-8337 LOCATION: 200 WEST LAUREL AVE,

FOLEY, AL 36535
EMAIL: thayles@stirlingprop.com WO#

PO#

ATTENTION DATE: 2/23/2024

SUBJECT TO PROMPT ACCEPTANCE WITHIN 30 DAYS

WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH & INSTALL THE FOLLOWING:

FIRST FLOOR - SOUTH ELEVATION - CENTER LITE
*1@ 455/8" x 110 1/4" x 1/4" BRONZE TEMPERED

ALL FOR THE SUM OF: $1,852.00 INCLUDING LABOR

EXCLUDES: BONDS, PERMITS, BREAKAGE BY OTHERS, HOISTING OF GLASS, BREAKMETAL,
FLASHING, FILM, TRIM, CARPENTRY WORK, PAINTING, CHIPPING OF TILE, OPENING PREPARATIONS,
OUT OF SQUARE OPENINGS, SHEETROCK REPAIR, CARPET, WINDOW TREATMENTS, DUST CONT, ROL,
HOLLOW METAL, WORK TO ADJACENT CONDITIONS, NO FINAL CLEANING, STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS,
SHOP DRAWINGS, P.E. STAMP, SHUTTERS, ANYTHING NOT MENTIONED IN ABOVE SCOPE OF WORK.

THE UNDERSIGNED ACCEPTS THIS PROPOSAL AND ALL ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS A BINDING CONTRACT SUBJECT

ONLY TO THE APPROVAL OF THE CREDIT OF THE BUYER BY GLASS, INC.
MISSISSIPPI CERTIFICATE OF

ACCEPTED: RESPONSIBILITY # 12014

— ROBERT SMITH, GLASS, INC.

BY:

DATE:

/
By: /(dam Brumbélow b



3/11/24, 8:56 AM

Cityof

[oleyam

OFFICIAL EMAIL

Fwd: 200 W. Laurel - building dimensions

1 message

Melissa Ringler <mringler@cityoffoley.org>
To: Miriam Boone <mboone@cityoffoley.org>

Thanks,

Melissa Ringler

Planning & Zoning Coordinator
251-952-4011
mringler@cityoffoley.org

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Chuck Lay <clay@cityoffoley.org>

Date: Fri, Mar 8, 2024 at 9:50 AM

Subject: Fwd: 200 W. Laurel - building dimensions
To: Melissa Ringler <mringler@cityoffoley.org>

City of Foley Mail - Fwd: 200 W. Laurel - building dimensions

Miriam Boone <mboone@cityoffoley.org>

Fri, Mar 8, 2024 at 9:54 AM

Cc: Miriam Boone <mboone@cityoffoley.org>, Nathan Smith <nsmith@cityoffoley.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Chuck Lay <clay@cityoffoley.org>

Date: Thu, Jun 8, 2023 at 12:28 PM

Subject: Re: 200 W. Laurel - building dimensions

To: Vita Bruno <vitabruno5@gmail.com>

Cc: Foley Main Street, Inc. <foleymainstreet@gmail.com>

Good afternoon Vita,
Here is what we found

HC Grant Match Measurements for 200 West Laurel Ave.

Facade Area — South (Laurel Ave) and East Side (Alston St.) Only :

East Side:

Width — 125’ x Height — 27’ = 3375 square feet
South Side (Walls):

Width — 107’ x Height — 27’ = 2889 square feet
South Side (Drive Thru):

Width — 41’ x Height - 4’ = 164 square feet

3375 + 2889 + 164 = 6428 Total Square Feet

6428 x $5.00 = $32,140.00 Possible City Grant Match

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=19b73744a3&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1792973776958830196%7Cmsg-f:1792974021859708771.... 1/3
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3/11/24, 8:56 AM City of Foley Mail - Fwd: 200 W. Laurel - building dimensions

On Thu, Jun 1, 2023 at 1:37 PM Vita Bruno <vitabruno5@gmail.com> wrote:
Thank you Darrelyn.

Hi Chuck,
| wanted to follow up to see if you have had a chance to calculate the facade grant amount we could qualify for.
Thank you,

Vita Bruno
Sent from my iPhone

On May 23, 2023, at 9:40 AM, Foley Main Street, Inc. <foleymainstreet@gmail.com> wrote:

Thank you for the numbers | am passing them onto Chuck to calculate the amount you could request

Respectfully yours,

Darrelyn Dunmore, HRDFP
Executive Director

R

FOLEY

MAIN STREET

Foley Main Street, Inc.

120 S. McKenzie St.

Foley, AL 36535

251-270-0089

www.foleymainstreet.com
https://www.facebook.com/foleymainstreet/

Main Street programs are more than having great events and making downtown look better. At its
core, Main Street is an economic development tool that enhances the tax base of a community,
fosters entrepreneurship, builds community capacity, and creates partnerships among key groups
in a community.

- Main Street Alabama -

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Vita Bruno <vitabruno5@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, May 23, 2023 at 10:10 AM

Subject: 200 W. Laurel - building dimensions

To: Foley Main Street <foleymainstreet@gmail.com>

Good morning Darrelyn,
The building dimensions are ~200ft. (Laurel frontage) x 140 ft. (Alston frontage).

Thank you for looking into the amount of the facade grant that we would be eligible for.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=19b73744a3&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1792973776958830196%7Cmsg-f:1792974021859708771....

2/3
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3/11/24, 8:56 AM City of Foley Mail - Fwd: 200 W. Laurel - building dimensions

Regards,

Vita

Chuck Lay, CFM

Chief Building Inspector
City of Foley
(251)952-4011

Chuck Lay, CFM

Chief Building Inspector
City of Foley
(251)952-4011

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=19b73744a3&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1792973776958830196%7Cmsg-f:1792974021859708771... 3/3
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